1H-905

DocuSign Envelope ID: AFFAD485-DD61-4FD1-B78F-9102A2033334

Children First/CVI

PURCHASE OF SERVICE CONTRACT
AMENDMENT NO 2

THIS AMENDMENT to the 2013 Children First contract between Milwaukee County and Center for Veterans
Issues (CV1I), is entered into by and between Milwaukee County, a Wisconsin Municipal Corporation, by the
Milwaukee County Departiment of Child Support Services, 901 N g™ Street, Milwaukee, W1 53233, hereinafter
designated as “County” and Center for Veterans Issues, 315 W Court St, Milwaukee, WI 53212, hereinafter
designated as “Contractor”,

It is agreed to, by and between County and Contractor, that the Contractor’s activities shall include, but not be
limited to, all provisions contained in the original contract effective January 1, 2013, except:

+ Section 3, Dates of Performance, is modified to extend the effective dates of the contract as follows:
Services beginning January I, 2015 and ending December 31, 2015.

¢ Section 9, Audit Requirements, is modified to require an annual audit by June 30, 2016, for services
provided between January 1, 2015 and December 31, 2015, under procedures as otherwise stated in this
section.

e Item #4, Paragraph D, #1 under Financial Statements is modified to extend dates “of contract charges
covering the period from the end of the Contractor’s fiscal year ending in 2015 through December 31,
2015 and “The schedule(s) shall be compiled by Contractor’s independent public accountant for the
period from the close of Contractor’s fiscal year through the end of the calendar year, on or before June
30, 2016.

e Attachment 1’s Schedule of Services is modified to reflect the dates of service as January 1, 2015
through December 31, 2015.

¢ Attachment I’s Schedule of Services, Paragraph 14, is modified to reflect that the Contractor must
follow the procedures in the Department of Children and Families’ 2015 Children First Program Guide.

All other provisions of the Children First Contract, and its attachments, effective January 1, 2013 as originally
entered into and incorporated herein by reference, shall remain in effect as stated.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed the Amendment to the Contract for the dates listed

above,
FOR: MILWAUKEE COUNTY FOR: CENTER FOR VETERANS ISSUES
Jim Sullivan, Director (Signature)

Milwaukee County
Department of Child Support Services

(Print name and title of signer)

Dated: Dated:

Approved with regards to County Ordinance Chapter 42:

DocuSigned by:

By|_Kick M Date: 11/14/2014
rRRUREEBasiness Development Pariners




DocusSign Envelope ID: AFFAD485-DD61-4FD1-B78F-9102A2033334

Children First/CVI

Reviewed by: Approved for execution:
DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:
AR Date; 11/18/2014 By Mank Oc ‘)‘jm'd";\‘ Date; 11/18/2014
BRIk RIgement 2BEPRraLEdNn Counsel
Approved. Approved.
DocuSlgned by: DocuSigned by:
B)@ Diage: 11/18/2014 B)E;‘ 22 s Date: 11/18/2014
F?@femﬁw& er =@surscxecutive

Approved as compliant under sec. 59.42(2)(b)$5, Stats.:

By: Date:
Corporation Counsel




